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G.PaulandDeniseWebster

1485ChapelStreet

SantaClara,UT 84765

Quit Claim

CollinE. Rose and Laurie J.Rose, Trustees of the Collin and Laurie Rose Family Living Trust,

dated January 2,2019, GRANTOR(S), ofAnnabella,Stateof Utah, hereby Quit Claim to

G. Paul Webster and Denise M. Webster, Trustees of the Webster Family Trust, dated September

19,2005, GRANTEE(S) of Santa Clara,Stateof Utah.

For the sum of *** TEN AND NO/100 (and other good and valuable considerations)
*** DOLLARS

The followingdescribedtract(s)of land inIronCounty, State
of Utah, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

Tax ID.:D-1087-0001-0000; Tax Account No.: 0319167

TOGETHER WITH allrights,privileges,easements and appurtenancesthereuntobelonging
or in any way

appertaining.

SUBJECT TO easements,restrictionsand rightsof way appearingof recordor enforceable
inlaw and

equityand generalpropertytaxesfortheyear 2025 and thereafter.

Dated thiscl7 day of bhywuu 2025

Coll n E. o e

Lau e J.Rose

STATE OF ( }

} ss.

COUNTY OF rr>Y }

On the day of 2025, personallyappeared beforeme CollinE. Rose and

Laurie J.Rose who duly ackno led ed to me thatthey executed the same.

MCKENNARLEYK
NotaryPublic-StateofUtah

Comm.No.720171

Notary Public MycommissionExpireson
NW Sep3,2025

Thepreparerofthisdocumenthasbeenengagedsolelyforthepurposeofpreparingthisinstrument,haspreparedtheinstrumentonlyfromtheinformation

givenandhasnotheenrequestedtoprovide,norhasthepreparerprovided,atitlesearch,anexaminationofthelegaldescription,anopinionontitleoradvice

onthetaxlegalornon-legalconsequencesthatmayariseasaresultoftheconveyance.Further,suchpreparerhasnotveritiedtheaccuracyoftheamountof

considerationstatedtohavebeenpaidoruponwhichanytaxmayhavebeencalculated.norhasthepreparerverifiedthelegalexistenceorauthorityofany

personwhomayhaveexecutedthedocument.Preparershallnotbeliableforanyconsequencesarisingfrommodificationstothisdocumentnotmadeor

apl$rovedbypreparer.



EXHIBIT"A"

BEGINNING ATTHE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SE1/4SW1/4OF SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 37 SOUTH, RANGE 11WEST,SLB&M, THENCE S,2°53'17"E.ALONG THE 1/4SECTION
LINE713.84FEETTO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDEOF THE COUNTY
ROAD, THENCE S.2°53'17"E.ALONG THE 1/4SECTION LINE644.02FEET,THENCE S.89°07'30"E.
110.00FEET,THENCE N.2°00'00"W.100.00FEET,THENCE N.9800'00"W. 100.00FEET,THENCE
N.14°O0'00"W.120.00FEET,THENCE N.4°00'00"E.70.00FEET,THENCE N.9°00'00"E,100.00
FEET,THENCE N.2000'OO"W.50.00FEET,THENCE N.40°00'OO"W.50.00FEET,THENCE N.
48°00'00"W. 108.89FEETTO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING,

CONTAINS 1.35ACRES.
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